

## Prof. Dr. Yasser Helmy

He is Professor of plastic surgery, repair and burns, Faculty of Medicine, Al-Azhar University. Director of the international excellence office at Al-Azhar University. Vice dean of the faculty of postgraduate studies, Al-Azhar University. Director of scientific research and publishing unit - Faculty of Medicine. Senior advisor to the technical office of the vice president of Al-Azhar University for postgraduate studies and research, university scientific journals & university ranking locally and internationally. Developing and supporting research and postgraduate studies in all sectors of Al-Azhar University. Training of researchers and faculty members and raising the skills of scientific research, publishing, and scientific review